BRÜEL & KJÆR® Sound Level Meters
Product Data  BP 2183 – 21
Hand-held Analyzer Types 2250 and 2270 for Vibration Measurements
using FFT Analysis Software BZ-7230 and Enhanced Vibration and Low Frequency Option BZ-7234
Types 2250 and 2270 are the easy, safe and clever approach to
machinery noise and vibration assessment, diagnostics and quality
control. The analyzers combine advanced analysis techniques, tap-

HELP
Concise context-sensitive help in English
Ordering Information
To measure vibration, add an accelerometer and accelerometer cable
along with software modules to the basic analyzer, Type 2250-W or
Type 2270-W. Alternatively, add the accelerometer + cable to one of
our preconfigured vibration analyzer systems:
Type 2250-V-S01 Integrating Hand-held Vibration Analyzer (1/n-
octave band analysis only)
which includes the following:
• Type 2250-W: Hand-held Analyzer
• BZ-7234: Enhanced Vibration and Low Frequency Option
Type 2250-V-SC1 Integrating Hand-held Vibration Analyzer with
calibrator (1/n-octave band analysis only)
which includes the following:
• Type 2250-W: Hand-held Analyzer
• BZ-7234: Enhanced Vibration and Low Frequency Option
• Type 4294: Calibration Exciter
Type 2250-V-S02 Integrating Hand-held Vibration Analyzer (1/n-
octave, FFT and signal analysis)
which includes the following
• Type 2250-W: Hand-held Analyzer
• BZ-7234: Enhanced Vibration and Low Frequency Option
• BZ-7230: FFT Software
• BZ-7226: Signal Recording Option
Type 2250-V-SC2 Integrating Vibration Analyzer with calibrator (1/n-
octave, FFT and signal analysis)
which includes the following
• Type 2250-W: Hand-held Analyzer
• BZ-7234: Enhanced Vibration and Low Frequency Option
• BZ-7230: FFT Software
• BZ-7226: Signal Recording Option
• Type 4294: Calibration Exciter
Both Types 2250-W and 2270-W include the following as standard:
Software:
• BZ-7222: Sound Level Meter Software
• BZ-7223: Frequency Analysis Software
• BZ-7231: Tone Assessment Option
• BZ-7232: Noise Monitoring Software
• BZ-7229: 2-channel Option (Type 2270 only)
Accessories:
• FB-0679: Hinged Cover (Type 2250 only)
• FB-0699: Hinged Cover (Type 2270 only)
• QB-0061: Battery Pack
• ZG-0426: Mains Power Supply
• Accessory Kit UA-1710-D01 including:
– KE-0441: Protective Cover for Hand-held Analyzer
– UL-1050:Wireless USB-A (M) Adapter
– UA-1651: Tripod Extension for Hand-held Analyzer
– UA-1654: 5 Extra Styli
– UA-1673: Adapter for Standard Tripod Mount
– DH-0696: Wrist Strap
– DD-0594: Protection Plug for Hand-held Analyzer without
Preamplifier
– AO-1494: Cable, USB 2.0, USB-A (M) to USB-micro-B (M) black,
1.8 m (5.9 ft), max. +70 °C (158 °F)
– BZ-5298: Environmental Software
NOTE: These accessories are also available separately
Software and Accessories Available Separately
SOFTWARE MODULES
BZ-7224 Logging Software
BZ-7225 Enhanced Logging Software
BZ-7225-UPG Upgrade from Logging Software BZ-7224 to
Enhanced Logging Software BZ-7225 (does not
include memory card)
BZ-7226 Signal Recording Option
BZ-7229 2-channel Option (Type 2270 only)